## 502226435 02/11/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig M. Whitehouse	05/30/2003
David G. Welkie	05/30/2003
Gholamreza Javahery	05/30/2003
Lisa Cousins	05/30/2003
Sergey Rakov	05/30/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analytica of Branford
Street Address:	29 Business Park Drive
City:	Branford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06405

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13714089

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Ka-Lo Yeh

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25947-0027004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mae Pattison

Total Attachments: 2

source=25947-0027004 Assignment#page1.tif source=25947-0027004 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0219 13/14089

CH \$40.00

502226435

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: X U.S	and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights . Application or <u>U.S. Patent</u> entor(s) or <u>Present Owne</u> r	
		E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR	(Inventor or person or entity who	owns the invention):
Type or print nam	ne(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nation	айу
Name:	David G. Welkie	Craig M. Whitehouse
Address:	c/o Analytica of Branford	c/o Analytica of Branford
	29 Business Park Drive	29 Business Park Drive
	Branford, CT 06405	Branford, CT 06405
Citizenship:	US	US
Name:	Gholamreza Javahery	Lisa Cousins
Address:	c/o Analytica of Branford	c/o Analytics of Branford
	29 Buşiness Park Drive	29 Business Park Drive
	Branford, CT 06405	Branford, CT 06405
Citizenship:	US	US
Name:	Sergey Rakov	
Address:	c/o Analytica of Branforc	
	29 Business Park Drive	
	Branford, CT 06405	
Citizenship:	US	
	hereby sells, as	signs, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:		
• •	ne of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	
Name:	Analytica of Branford	
Address:	29 Business Park Drive	
	Branford, CT 06405	
Citizenship:	US	
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal represe	
	, · · -	one of the following)
X the er	ntire right, title and interest	/ Ath interest for the United States and Its
		(%) interest for the United States and its
temto	orial possessions	
X and in	check the following box it to all foreign countries, including al	oreign rights are also to be assigned) Il rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are o	lisclosed in the invention entitled:
Title: <u>FRAG</u> Attorney File No.:	MENTATION METHODS FOR M 840.094	ASS SPECTROMETERS

MAY-30-2003 FRI 09:52 TEL:2034810433 NAME:ANALYTICA PATENT P. 2

REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0182 PATENT

**REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0220** 

(che	dis and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))	
and which is found in: (a) U.S. patent application ex	ocuted on even date herewith.	
(b)U,S. patent application exe	ecuted on,	
(c)U.Ş. patent application Se	rial No, filed on	
(d) U.S. Patent No.	icsued on	
(e) X U.S. provisional patent ap	plication Serial No. 60/385,113, filed May 31, 2002	
A change of address to	Which correspondence is to be sent regarding	
patent maintenance fee	s is being sent separately.	
(also check (e) if fi	ereign application(s) is also being completed)	
(f) and any legal equivalen	t thereof in a foreign country, including the right	
to claim priority.	• • • •	
	e obtained for sald invention by the above application or any bititute thereof, and as to letters patent any release or re-	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenients to or will be made or entered into which we	hat no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been rould conflict with this assignment:	
·	hat ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with	
	g to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents	
	SSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,	
	and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal	
	uments or attidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue	
	on and said Letters Petent and said equivalents thereof which	
may be necessary or desirable to carry	out the purposes thereof.	
•	ereunto set hand and seel this 30th day of May, 2003 (Date of Signing)	
NOTE: Date of signing must be the said	the as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was check	<b>BC</b>
Nand BWelhie	Ing m. Whitehome	
DavjdyG. Welkie	Craig M Whitehouse	
hald a seem	Dia Course in a	
THE SALE	Tug tugins	
Ghoinneza Jávahery	Lisa Cousins	
	****	
Sergey Rakov		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	ne following information:	
	Bv:	
	Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASBIGNOR	
;	l tie	
	in necessary. If the assignment is naturized or legalized (hen it will only be prime	
Those evidence of execution 36 USC 281.		
	Notarization or Legalization Page Added	
ALE, regarmentalitario suo Amigrario bell'illipaggi	<del></del>	
•		
	77 NOWELOND VIICO P 3	

MAY-38-2003 FRI 09:52 TEL:2034810433

P:1/5

TO:LLBL

2Eb-10-5002 15:18 LEOW: WHUTALICH S024810422

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0184

**REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0221** 

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003** 

**RECORDED: 02/11/2013**